	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 10/02) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice					
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	v v	v v	v v		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)		
Seaport Software Solutions, LLC			Softricity, Inc.		
	-				
		Internal Address: _			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes 🔽 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger				
		Street Address:	332 Congress Street		
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
44/40/0000		City: Boston	State:MAZip:02210		
11/12/2002 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📃 Yes 🔽 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):				
		cation, the execution da	te of the application is:		
		B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		0,1 4,0,1110.(0)			
09/310,229					
	Additional numbers att		·		
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:		7 Total fee (27 CEP 2	3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
Name:Hale and Dorr LLP		7. Total lee (57 CFR 5	0.41)φ <u></u>		
Michael J. Bevilacqua		Enclosed			
		Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account		
60 State Street		8. Deposit account nu	imber:		
Street Address:			08-0219		
City: Boston State: MA	Zip: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)		
		THIS SPACE			
0 Statement and sizesture		THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and 	baliaf the foregoing in	oformation is true and o	correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original docu		/////			
Michael J. Bevilacqua	Here	Al Shaw	8/13/03		
Name of Person Signing		Signature			
	ber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and do	cuments:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231					

700040122

REEL: 013873 FRAME: 0137

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seaport Software Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 319 A Street, Boston, MA 02210 ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications (as set forth in Schedule 1 hereto), any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, and any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-inpart, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said Assigned Patents and Patent Applications to Softricity, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 332 Congress Street, Boston, MA 02210 ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>") and its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions in the United States and each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause its affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to, all of the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

ASSIGNOR:

SEAPORT SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, LLC Name: Title: Date:

County of <u>rnass</u>. Commonwealth of

Then personally appeared the above named $\frac{i \ell \ell v \cdot N}{i \ell} \int \frac{d \ell v \cdot N}{d \ell} \frac{d \ell v \cdot N}{d \ell} d \ell v \cdot \ell v$ and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this $\frac{d \ell \cdot N}{d \ell} d \ell v$ of November, 2002.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Maryann McCaughey NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires June 3, 2005

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

The ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to this assignment of the listed patents and patent applications and registrations from the ASSIGNOR and applies for recording of this Assignment in the registers of the corresponding patent offices.

Witness my hand and seal this $\frac{1411}{1411}$ day of November, 2002.

ASSIGNEE:

SOFTRICATY, INC. By: Name: Title:

Commonwealth of Massachusetty

County of SUFFUIK) st.

Then personally appeared the above named <u>Verner Sivermon</u> of the ASSIGNEE and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this <u>14 m</u> day of November, 2002.

My commission expires:

Loni-Anne Jorgensen Notary Public My Commission Expires May 30, 2008

Schedule 1

Assigned Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Patent No.	issue date
Method and apparatus for installation abstr	action in a secure content deli	very system
	6,374,402	April 16, 200
itent Applications:		
Title	Serial No.	<u>filing date</u>
Method and apparatus for secure content de	elivery over broadband access	s network
	09/310,294	May 12, 1999
Method and apparatus for content protection	n in a secure content delivering	ng system
	09/310,229	May 12, 1999
	_	
Systems and methods for delivering conten		A . 44 AAA
	09/951,124	Sept. 12, 200
Method and apparatus for installation abstr	action in a secure content del:	ivery system
(continuation of No. 6,374,402)		
(continuation of 110: 0,574,402)	10/104,462	Mar. 22, 200
		•
Method and apparatus for on-demand distr	ibution of content over broad	band access net
memori and apparents for on domaine 440-	09/439,906	Nov. 12, 199
— —	0.1111-	Elina data
Title	Serial <u>No.</u>	filing date
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty)		
Title	: elivery over broadband access	s networks
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty)		s networks
WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty) Method and apparatus for secure content d	elivery over broadband access PCT/US99/27113	s networks
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty)	elivery over broadband access PCT/US99/27113 at over a computer network	s networks Nov. 15, 199
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty) Method and apparatus for secure content d	elivery over broadband access PCT/US99/27113	s networks Nov. 15, 199
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty) Method and apparatus for secure content d Systems and methods for delivering content	elivery over broadband access PCT/US99/27113 at over a computer network	s networks Nov. 15, 199
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty) Method and apparatus for secure content d Systems and methods for delivering content Australia:	elivery over broadband access PCT/US99/27113 at over a computer network PCT/US01/28452	s networks Nov. 15, 199 Sep. 12, 200
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty) Method and apparatus for secure content d Systems and methods for delivering content	elivery over broadband access PCT/US99/27113 at over a computer network PCT/US01/28452	s networks Nov. 15, 199 Sep. 12, 200
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty) Method and apparatus for secure content d Systems and methods for delivering content Australia:	elivery over broadband access PCT/US99/27113 nt over a computer network PCT/US01/28452 delivery over broadband acce	s networks Nov. 15, 199 Sep. 12, 200 ss networks
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty) Method and apparatus for secure content d Systems and methods for delivering content Australia: Methods and apparatus for secure content	elivery over broadband access PCT/US99/27113 nt over a computer network PCT/US01/28452 delivery over broadband acce	s networks Nov. 15, 199 Sep. 12, 200 ss networks
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty) Method and apparatus for secure content d Systems and methods for delivering content Australia: Methods and apparatus for secure content Canada:	elivery over broadband access PCT/US99/27113 nt over a computer network PCT/US01/28452 delivery over broadband acce 17272/00	s networks Nov. 15, 199 Sep. 12, 200 ss networks Nov. 15, 199
Title WO (PCT: Patent Cooperation Treaty) Method and apparatus for secure content d Systems and methods for delivering content Australia: Methods and apparatus for secure content	elivery over broadband access PCT/US99/27113 nt over a computer network PCT/US01/28452 delivery over broadband acce 17272/00	s networks Nov. 15, 199 Sep. 12, 200 ss networks Nov. 15, 199

PATENT REEL: 013873 FRAME: 0141

Japan:

-

Methods and apparatus for secure content delivery over broadband access networks 2000-583224 Nov. 15, 1999

EP (European Patent Office):

-

En (Entopean i ment office).	
Methods and apparatus for secure content delivery over broad	band access network
99960380	
-	

.